Property, which land is more particularly described in the Schedule thereunder written on 

lease for a period of 60 years and renewable by every 30 years once with effect from 

01/04/1980 on the terms and conditions therein contained and at or for the annual lease rent 

of Rs. 432/- (Rupees Four Hundred Thirty- Two only) thereby reserved. 

C. By Deed of Sale dated 23rd June 2014 made between MHADA as vendor of the one part 

and the said Society as purchaser of the other part and duly registered at the office of the 

Sub-Registrar of Assurances, Kurla-3, Mumbai Suburban District (Bandra) under Sr.